
Direct Payments and Rural 
Development Directorate

5000 B. Belk

Digitalisation and Data 
Management Directorate

4000 C. Moullet 

General Directorate 
2000 C. Hofer

Agricultural Policy and 
Strategy Development
2000    S. Lanz

Communication and
Language Services
2130    F. Marion

Agroscope-Council
C. Hofer

Organisation as of 1.1.2026

Land management
and infrastructure
5210    P. Hellemann

Direct Payments Bases
5110    S. Hasler

Agricultural Economics, 
Social Aspects and Regional 
Development
5230    M. Wildisen

Business Development and 
Rural Land Law
5220    M. Würsch

Direct Payments 
Programmes
5120   F. Riesen

Production Bases, Natural 
Resources and Research 
Directorate

3000 G. Schachermayr

Genetic Resources, 
Production Security and 
Animal Feed
3130    S. Vögeli     

Research, Consulting and 
Innovation
2210   D. Herrmann

Agro-environmental Systems 
and Nutrients
2022     S. Vogel

Plant Health
3110     P. Kupferschmied

Sustainable Plant Protection 
and Varieties
3120     O. Félix

Directorate of Legal Affairs, 
Resources and Integral 
Security
 
2100 A. Leute

Legal Affairs
2160    S. Eschbach

Finance and Procurement

2120    B. Krebs            

Human Resources
2110    N. Aerni

Markets and International 
Affairs Directorate

4010 J.-M. Chappuis

Import and Export
4230    R. Strebel

Plant Products
4150   P. Schauenberg

Animal Products and 
Breeding

4130   C. Stricker

Quality and Sales 
Promotion
4220    P. Aebi

Member of the
Senior Management

Integral Security
2100    A. Leute 

Agroscope
E. Reinhard

International Affairs 
4215    A. Kopše

Logistics
2100    C. Jost

Audits and Inspections
2180    R. Enggist

GEVER Services
4000    H. Rexhaj

Agricultural Data and 
Market Analysis
2190     I. Bösch
             A. Korner

Data Space and Data 
Management 
2199    N. Zink

IT and Digitalisation 
2140    M. Armingeon


